Financial Assets
Trade Receivable  -  -  -  -  0.02  -  1.53  118.57

Advance Received
from Customers  (0.78)  (59.13)  -  -  -  -

Financial Liabilities
Trade Payables  -  -  (0.94)  (71.26)  -  -  (0.03)  (1.96)

Advance to Vendors  -  0.03  0.13  10.10  -  0.09  0.02  2.43

Net Exposure in
foreign currency  -  0.03  (1.59)  (120.29)  0.02  0.09  1.52  119.04

II)  Hegde Foreign Currency Exposure :

Particulars As at 31st March, 2022 As at 31st March, 2021

USD INR USD INR

Derivative Assets:
Forward Contracts against Trade Receivables  0.76  57.61  -  -
Net Exposure in foreign currency  0.76  57.61  -  -

(` in Crores unless otherwise mentioned)

8888

ORISSA METALIKS PRIVATE LIMITED

NOTES TO THE STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS for the year ended 31st March 2022

(` in Crores unless otherwise mentioned)b Sensitivity Analysis

The Analysis is based on assumption that the increase/decrease in foreign currency by 5% with all other variables held constant,
on the unhedged foreign currency exposure.

Particulars As at 31st March, 2022 As at 31st March, 2021

Sensitivity Impact On Sensitivity Impact On
Analysis Analysis

Profit Other Profit Other
before Equity before Equity

Tax Tax

USD Sensitivity (Increase) 5%  6.03  4.51 5%  (5.81)  (3.78)

EURO Sensitivity (Increase) 5%  -  - 5%  (0.10)  (0.07)

SEK Sensitivity (Increase) 5%  (0.01)  (0.01) 5%  (0.04)  (0.03)

USD Sensitivity (Decrease) 5%  (6.03)  (4.51) 5%  5.81  3.78

EURO Sensitivity (Decrease) 5%  -  - 5%  0.10  0.07

SEK Sensitivity (Decrease) 5%  0.01  0.01 5%  0.04  0.03

47 Interest Rate Risk
The Company is exposed to risk due to interest rate fluctuation on short term borrowings. Such borrowings are based on
fixed as well as floating interest rate. Interest rate risk is determined by current market interest rates, projected debt servicing
capability and view on future interest rate. Such interest rate risk is actively evaluated and is managed through portfolio
diversification and exercise of prepayment/refinancing options where considered necessary.

The Company is also exposed to interest rate risk on surplus funds parked in fixed deposits and lnvestments viz. mutual